
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4342
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
COMMEMORATIVE POSTAGE STAMPS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government issues commemorative postage stamps on eminent personalities;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of proposals received and accepted by the Government with names of the personality;

(c) whether the Government has received proposals for issuing stamps on Brahmarishi Shri Khetaramji Maharaj of Rajasthan;

(d) if so, the details and the action taken thereon; and

(e) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken on pending proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The requisite information is given in Annexure 'A' and 'B'.

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) The proponent has been requested to send the authentic material from published Government sources. On receipt of the same the request will be examined as per Rules for Issue of Commemorative Postage Stamp.

(e) Subject to receipt of the material requested for, the case will be placed before the Philatelic Advisory Committee.
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